## Kitchen Sink Promotion TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Purchase a qualified WatchGuard Security Bundle through an authorized WatchGuard reseller the United States or Canada and receive a Home Depot gift card (known as "Gift Card") of up to \$250 (subject to terms and conditions). Claims must be submitted within thirty (30) days of your purchase and product activation. WatchGuard reserves the right to change the Terms and Conditions of this promotion or modify or end this promotion at any time and without notice. This promotion is for Watchguard end-user customers only. Resellers do not qualify for this promotion.

PRODUCT ELIGIBILITY: Only WatchGuard XTM Security Bundles, as defined in this paragraph, qualify for this promotion. For purposes of this promotion, "WatchGuard XTM Security Bundles" means and is limited to an XTM 5, 8, or 10 Series appliance with a complete suite of services. The following SKUs are eligible for this promotion:

## **Qualifying WatchGuard Products**

WatchGuard XTM 5 Series Security Bundles (\$50 Home Depot Gift Card)

- WG530033, WG530032, and WG530031
- WG520033, WG520032, and WG520031
- WG510033, WG510032, and WG510031
- WG505033, WG505032, and WG505031

WatchGuard XTM 8 Series Security Bundles (\$100 Home Depot Gift Card)

- WG831033, WG831032, and WG831031
- WG830033, WG830032, and WG830031
- WG820033, WG820032, and WG820031
- WG810033, WG810032, and WG810031

WatchGuard XTM 10 Series Security Bundles (\$250 Home Depot Gift Card)

• WG105033, WG105032, and WG105031

PROMOTION RESTRICTIONS: This promotion is for Watchguard end-user customers only in the United States and Canada only. Resellers (including VARs, VADs, National Resellers, and Distributors) do not qualify for this promotion. Purchases from outside the United States and Canada do not qualify. Purchases made via any channel other than through a qualified WatchGuard Reseller are not eligible for this promotion. Purchases of products or services other than the Qualifying Products listed above are not eligible for this promotion. Individual end-user customers who are under the age of 18 are not eligible to participate in this promotion. Only rebate claims submitted via WatchGuard's online promotional portal page located at <u>www.WatchGuard.com/kitchensink</u> and completed in accordance with the Claim Procedures outlined below are eligible for this promotion. Purchases of Qualifying Products returned for cash or credit refund are not eligible for this promotion.

CLAIM PROCEDURES: To submit a rebate claim under this promotion, visit <u>www.WatchGuard.com/kitchensink</u> and enter the required information including an electronic copy of your invoice and click the Submit button. Proof of activation is required and will be validated at WatchGuard. Internet access is required to submit a rebate claim. The claim must be submitted online via the above WatchGuard online promotional portal within thirty (30) days of your purchase and product activation. Gift Cards will only be mailed to an address located within the 50 United States and Canada. It may take up to eight (8) weeks after submission of a completed claim that is made in accordance with these terms to receive your Gift Card.

PROOF OF PURCHASE: An electronic copy of your invoice including your name, company name, purchase date and qualified serial number must be submitted on line through claim form system at <u>www.WatchGuard.com/kitchensink</u>. Physical copies of the invoice will not be accepted for this promotion.

OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS: WatchGuard and its agents are not responsible for accepting, processing, or honoring incomplete or late promotion requests, or promotion claims submitted via any mechanism other than WatchGuard's online promotion portal page. Providing false or misleading information disqualifies any claim submitted under this promotion. WatchGuard and its agents reserve the right to deny and/or disregard any promotion request deemed to be false, misleading, fraudulent, or inconsistent with the terms of this promotion. This promotion is void where prohibited or restricted by law.

WatchGuard is not responsible for printing errors or your inability to gain access to the Internet. WatchGuard is not responsible for an inability to read the terms of this promotion due to the fact that these terms are displayed in the English language. Watchguard is also not responsible for any loss, destruction, or theft of your proof of purchase. Copies of these Terms and Conditions, the online claim approval acknowledgment, the receipt, and the UPC labels should be kept for your records. For more information or to learn the status of your rebate request send an email to promotions@watchguard.com.